

City Attorney's Communication #2018-320

January 8, 2018

- **TO:** Brian Donovan, Assistant City Manager
- **FROM:** Fawn Powers, Assistant City Attorney
- **RE:** Resolution City's Conveyance of N.E. 51st Street to Broward County

Attached please find the following captioned Resolution addressing the above-referenced matter along with the Quit Claim Deed and legal description:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, FINDING THAT THE CITY'S CONVEYANCE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG A PORTION OF NE 51ST STREET TO BROWARD COUNTY SATISFIES THE CRITERIA OF SECTION 253 OF THE CITY'S CHARTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact me if I may be of further assistance.

Fain Power

FAWN POWERS

/jmz l:cor/mgr/acm/2018-320

Attachment